



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05221101 November 01, 2022 02:00 PM  
**Call Order:** 013  
**Contract:** E5X96  
**District:** District 5  
**Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 42795617259 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Concrete Slab Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,235,630.00	100.00%
2	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,264,355.10	102.32%
3	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,313,992.34	106.34%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05221101 November 01, 2022      **Call Order:** 013      **Contract:** E5X96  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 42795617259 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Concrete Slab Repair  
 FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E5X96  
 Financial ID No.: 427956-1-72-59  
 Fiscal Year: 2023  
 County: Lake  
 Calendar Days: 180  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The Work under this Contract includes concrete slab replacement, joint sealing, concrete grinding and pavement marking replacement.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Concrete Pavement Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Portland Cement Concrete Roadway Paving" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	134,450.00000	134,450.00	422,806.00000	422,806.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,340.000 HR	100.00000	234,000.00	32.00000	74,880.00	47.00000	109,980.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 013 Contract: E5X96

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0020 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,911.000 SY	50.00000	95,550.00	113.50000	216,898.50	63.74000	121,807.14
0025 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		10,932.000 LF	10.00000	109,320.00	10.15000	110,959.80	4.99000	54,550.68
0030 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		5,832.000 SY	15.00000	87,480.00	8.65000	50,446.80	11.19000	65,260.08
0035 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		424.400 CY	1,200.00000	509,280.00	1,300.00000	551,720.00	965.10000	409,588.44
<b>0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT Section Totals: JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>				<b>\$1,235,630.00</b>		<b>\$1,264,355.10</b>		<b>\$1,313,992.34</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,235,630.00</b>		<b>\$1,264,355.10</b>		<b>1,313,992.34</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05221101    November 01, 2022    **Call Order:** 013    **Contract:** E5X96

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*